

Main Street Young Harris

Board Member Acknowledgement of Commitment

Main Street Young Harris exists to support the downtown corridor of the City of Young Harris. Board members will work with the Main Street Director by utilizing the four point approach specific to Main Street that encompasses the following: economic development, design, promotion, and organization.

Time Investment:

5-10 hours per month

As an Advisory Board member of Main Street Young Harris, I agree to:

- *Learn about and promote the purpose and activities of local downtown revitalization, and understand the Main Street Approach.
- *Take Main Street 101 Training (virtual or in-person) and commit to two hours of training per year (virtual or in-person).
- *Attend 75% of the regular monthly meetings of the board, and notify the Main Street Director when absence is necessary.
- *Actively participate on at least one committee.
- *Actively participate in specific activities or projects promoted by the board.
- *Stay informed about the purpose and activities of the downtown program in order to effectively participate in board decisions and fulfill responsibilities.
- *Act in the best interests of the organization, and recuse myself from any discussions or votes where a conflict of interest exists.
- *Stay informed about what is going on in the organization, and ask questions as needed.
- *Be an advocate of Main Street Young Harris, and promote the area, businesses, and activities to the public.
- *If unable to meet the attendance requirements or fulfill the above responsibilities, I agree to respectfully resign.

Signature:	Printed name:
Date:	